the extent of the cost of payment made to you. You must give 
the Benefit Administrator all assistance as may reasonably be 
required to secure all rights and remedies. 

* Not applicable to residents of certain states. 

Please Note: All remaining documents must be postmarked 
within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date of 
theft or damage. If you have difficulty obtaining the required 
documents within ninety (90) days* of the date of theft or 
damage, submit the claim form with available documentation. 

For faster filing, or to learn more about Auto Rental